

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-232

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADVERTISEMENT FOR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR SHARED SERVICES WITH THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands wishes to advertise for a request for proposals on behalf of the Borough of Highlands and the Borough of Sea Bright for the preparation of a feasibility study for various Shared Services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough would like to determine if it is in the public interest to undertake various shared service(s) with the Borough of Sea Bright; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Sea Bright has agreed to share the cost equally for any such feasibility study for various Shared Services by and amongst the Borough of Highlands and the Borough of Sea Bright; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands would like to look further into the capability to share services by and amongst municipalities to promote efficiencies and reduce expenditures for both partnering entities; and

WHEREAS, the intent of the proposed project is to contract a professional to produce a feasibility study to provide the various shared service(s) and address whether it can lead to cost savings and/or more efficient delivery of government services over the life of such an agreement(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough Officials, including the Borough's Qualified Purchasing Agent, be and are hereby authorized to advertise for request for proposals for a professional to prepare a feasibility study for various shared services by and amongst the Borough of Highlands and the Borough of Sea Bright.

MOTION to approve Resolution 18-232:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON			Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN		Χ	Χ			
O'NEIL	Χ		Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held November 7th 2018. WITNESS my hand this 7th day of November 2018.

mme Diales

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk